Products:
Molded Power Chokes
Multilayer Chip Inductors
Lan Transformer
RF Passive / Antennas
Automotive
Certi昀椀cations:
ISO9001

Dimensions:11.5 X 10.3 X 4.0 mm
Inductance: R47 = 0.47μ H
Tolerance: M = ±20%
Series Type: X1 Type
NOTE: Please refer to the “Product Dimension” for detail dimensions.
■■■ PPPRRROOODDDUUUCCCTTT   DDDIIIMMMEEENNNSSSIIIOOONNN
A
B
C
D
E
MAG.LAYERS
MMD-10DZ-SERIES-X1-RU
NOTE: Dimensions in mm
PRODUCT NO. A B C D E
MMD-10DZ-SERIES-X1-RU 11.5 Max 10 ± 0.3 4.0 Max 3.0 ± 0.5 2.0 ± 0.5
■ EEELLLEEECCCTTTRRRIIICCCAAALLL   RRREEEQQQUUUIIIRRREEEMMMEEENNNTTTSSS
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
Lo(μH) ±20%
@0A
Rdc
(mΩ)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS
1
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS
2
Typ. Max
MMD-10DZ-R36M-X1-RU 0.36 1.05 1.2 30 60
MMD-10DZ-R41M-X1-RU 0.41 1.1 1.3 30 60
MMD-10DZ-R45M-X1-RU 0.45 1.1 1.3 25 27
MMD-10DZ-R47M-X1-RU 0.47 1.6 1.8 26 40
MMD-10DZ-R56M-X1-RU 0.56 1.6 1.8 25 40
MMD-10DZ-R68M-X1-RU 0.68 2.4 2.7 22 39
MMD-10DZ-R88M-X1-RU 0.88 2.7 3.0 20 38
MMD-10DZ-1R0M-X1-RU 1.0 2.9 3.3 18 36
MMD-10DZ-1R5M-X1-RU 1.5 3.8 4.2 16 33
MMD-10DZ-2R2M-X1-RU 2.2 6.6 7.0 12 27
MMD-10DZ-4R7M-X1-RU 4.7 15 16.5 9.5 17
MMD-10DZ-100M-X1-RU 10 27.5 30 6 6
Test frequency: 100 KHz, 0.25V
Testing instrument L: Agilent4284A, WK4235, CH3302/G LCR METER
CH1320, CH1320S BIAS CURRENT SOURCE
Rdc: CH11025, GOM802 MICRO OHMMETER